Rain Garden

Design, Installation and Program Development Workshop

Program Information

This Rain Garden workshop will provide additional information and instruction for those familiar with rain gardens but need more information to build with confidence. In addition the workshop will review the steps to start a rain garden program in your community.



Agenda

8:00 to 8:30 Registration

8:30 to 12:00 Design and Construction of Rain Gardens–Rusty Schmidt, Author of the "Blue Thumb

Guide to Raingardens"

12:00 to 12:45 Lunch Provided

12:45 to 1:30 Planting Recommendations– Kevin Tungesvick, Restoration Ecologist

1:30 to 2:00 RG Maintenance–Rusty Schmidt

2:00 to 4:00 Program Development for Promoting the Installation of RG– Rusty Schmidt



Date: Tuesday, February 28th

Location: Hamilton County 4H Exhibition Center, 2003 Pleasant Street, Noblesville, IN 46060

Cost: \$45

Vendor Cost- \$75

Contact: John South at 317-773-2181 or john.south@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Continuing Education Certificate Provided

Sponsored By: Hamilton, Hendricks & Marion County Soil and Water Conservation Districts

Hoosier Heartland RC&D

REGISTRATION FORM Rain Garden Workshop Name(s):______Organization:_____ Email:_____Phone:_____ Address:_____ Amount Enclosed: _____Please mail this form and payment to Hamilton County SWCD at :

1717 Pleasant Street, Suite 100, Noblesville, IN 46060.

Make checks to: <u>Hamilton County SWCD</u>. A receipt will be mailed to you.